
U.S. TRADE

TABLE 2 -- U.S.  EXPORTS:  OILSEEDS  AND PRODUCTS 

COMMODITY JUNE 
2004 

OCTOBER- OCTOBER-
JUNE JUNE JUNE 
2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 

TONS 
OILSEEDS: 

METRIC  

SOYBEANS 574,405 
COTTONSEED 19,604 
FLAXSEED 682 
PEANUTS 1/ 13,951 
SAFFLOWERSEED 274 
SUNFLOWERSEED 2/ 12,652 
OTHER 6,612 

957,590 22,531,487 27,356,505 
31,938 254,843 271,545 

635 44,555 27,723 
12,727 141,338 126,479 

122 3,020 1,535 
9,404 133,223 115,734 
4,893 227,190 90,873 

TOTAL 628,180 1,017,309 23,335,656 27,990,394 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 

SOYBEAN 3/ 4/ 171,646


COTTONSEED 5,065


LINSEED 135


OTHER 22,085


413,558 3,454,973 4,518,995 
14,514 49,135 67,488 

1,078 25,282 40,008 
30,439 285,275 386,998 

TOTAL 198,931 459,589 3,814,665 5,013,489 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 159,584 226,692 2,571,174 2,010,879 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 98,205 84,144 635,669 643,481 

VEGETABLE OILS: 

SOYBEAN 17,820


CORN 25,371


COTTONSEED 4,863


LINSEED 2,620


PEANUT 275


SUNFLOWERSEED 3,307


OTHER 31,575


30,822 329,553 483,860 
21,562 271,673 294,026 

1,374 40,108 20,430 
2,331 30,019 42,459 

174 3,975 3,526 
5,073 93,596 42,673 

39,063 284,768 356,687 

TOTAL 85,831 100,399 1,053,692 1,243,661 

OTHER: 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 5,053 6,137 52,939 56,090 
FLOUR & GRITS 24,149 106,264 590,353 923,953 
ISOLATES 7,321 4,727 60,198 49,470 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 18,821 18,359 146,671 157,325 

TOTAL 55,344 135,487 850,161 1,186,838 

LARD 4,943 2,919 47,540 64,935 
TALLOW & GREASES 82,494 75,454 596,911 577,837 
FISH OIL 5,712 12,039 43,830 37,941 
FISHMEAL 7,040 13,525 79,032 137,379 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2005 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


1/ INCLUDES UNSHELLED PEANUTS CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75%.


2/ ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT.  3/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL.


4/ EXCLUDES ADJUSTMENT ADDING EXPORTS UNDER 120810 (SOY FLOUR AND MEAL)




U.S. TRADE


TABLE 3 -- U.S.  EXPORTS:  OILSEEDS  AND PRODUCTS 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

COMMODITY JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 

2004 2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 

THOUSAND  DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 210,774 266,344 6,916,833 6,418,321 

COTTONSEED 4,214 5,570 50,818 50,606 

FLAXSEED 336 206 10,214 10,436 

PEANUTS 13,651 13,181 139,787 132,277 

SAFFLOWERSEED 149 61 1,427 1,037 

SUNFLOWERSEED 6,788 5,704 72,116 75,353 

OTHER 1,794 1,353 67,858 27,239 

TOTAL 237,705 292,419 7,259,053 6,715,271 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 

SOYBEAN 1/ 2/ 52,404 100,523 953,468 933,127 

COTTONSEED 1,142 2,110 8,904 10,255 

LINSEED 56 243 3,375 12,033 

OTHER 8,567 9,605 93,401 123,570 

TOTAL 62,170 112,481 1,059,147 1,078,985 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 17,941 20,927 267,094 170,835 

CORN GLUTEN MEAL 28,275 24,009 197,735 195,008 

VEGETABLE OILS: 

SOYBEAN 14,145 19,516 218,916 276,454 

CORN 19,818 17,404 207,563 221,015 

COTTONSEED 3,449 861 26,510 13,779 

LINSEED 1,498 1,931 17,005 25,666 

PEANUT 232 216 3,109 3,456 

SUNFLOWERSEED 3,051 4,602 62,369 39,976 

OTHER 38,163 41,647 317,158 381,879 

TOTAL 80,356 86,176 852,630 962,225 

OTHER: 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 14,462 19,074 132,425 167,137 

FLOUR & GRITS 7,697 29,015 179,319 243,969 

ISOLATES 23,519 17,809 181,094 168,074 

OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 27,164 27,374 199,905 222,571 

TOTAL 72,843 93,272 692,743 801,752 

LARD 2,185 1,649 23,637 34,584 

TALLOW & GREASES 36,790 35,770 277,892 246,592 

INED. ANIMAL TALLOW & GREASES 45,552 43,892 364,215 313,605 

FISH OIL 3,024 7,497 23,065 24,946 

FISHMEAL 4,835 6,691 53,481 84,143 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2005 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL  2/ EXCLUDES ADJUSTMENT ADDING EXPORTS UNDER 120810


(SOY FLOUR AND MEAL)




U.S. TRADE


TABLE 5 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN MEAL 1/ 2/ 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-

REGION/COUNTRY JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 

2004 2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 

METRIC  TONS 

CANADA 74,429 85,562 723,766 795,892 

LATIN AMERICA 

MEXICO 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

EL SALVADOR 

GUATEMALA 

PANAMA 

VENEZUELA 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 

132,500 158,185 1,334,345 1,517,022 

55,737 

16,776 

3,361 

11,575 

4,840 

3,000 

1,031 

56,680 

2,351 

7,973 

17,740 

4,253 

0 

90,875 

566,545 

158,872 

71,143 

125,464 

75,718 

78,924 

478,153 

516,990 

192,388 

73,849 

143,424 

74,542 

115,193 

840,278 

CHINA 

INDONESIA 

JAPAN 

MALAYSIA 

PHILIPPINES 

THAILAND 

EUROPE 

EUROPEAN UNION 
DENMARK 

GERMANY 

IRELAND 

ITALY 

NETHERLANDS 

SPAIN 

UNITED KINGDOM 

EASTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

0 

476 

0 

10 

157 

14,855 

14,855 

0 

166 

0 

0 

13,217 

0 

141 

0 

16,593 

0 

5,616 

53,020 

0 

30,105 

0 

11,627 

11,627 

0 

0 

11,504 

0 

0 

0 

123 

0 

4,787 

7 

104,072 

118,283 

0 

245,888 

1,486 

114,440 

114,440 

0 

331 

30,631 

0 

52,815 

20,426 

5,115 

0 

358,038 

57 

85,787 

258,038 

618 

367,931 

86,181 

155,725 

136,034 

0 

182 

93,449 

5 

18,295 

5,171 

15,891 

19,514 

555,727 

ALGERIA 

EGYPT 

SAUDI ARABIA 

SOUTH AFRICA 

OCEANIA 

16,483 

0 

0 

110 

11,369 

0 

0 

0 

0 

50,165 

96,570 

15,184 

27,956 

1,394 

260,745 

68,452 

145,914 

62,465 

2,810 

226,380 

AUSTRALIA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

11,369 

488 

44,076 

0 

217,228 

13,840 

181,845 

14,413 

BALTIC STATES 

FSU 12 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

488 

251,264 

0 

0 

401,202 

0 

13,840 

3,283,327 

0 

14,413 

4105437 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2005 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


1/ INCLUDES HULL MEAL  2/ EXCLUDES ADJUSTMENT ADDING EXPORTS UNDER 120810


(SOY FLOUR AND MEAL)




U.S. TRADE


TABLE  6 -- U.S. EXPORTS:  SOYBEAN  OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-

REGION/COUNTRY JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 

2004 2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 

METRIC  TONS 

CANADA 5,442 5,419 59,572 39,581 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 621 530 24,022 78,329 

ANGOLA 

ETHIOPIA 

MOROCCO 

SIERRA LEONE 

TURKEY 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

LATIN AMERICA 

MEXICO 

COLOMBIA 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 

ECUADOR 

HAITI 

JAMAICA 

PERU 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 

14 

33 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7,855 

6,562 

0 

6 

7 

111 

507 

0 

4,088 

0 

186 

0 

0 

1 

0 

23,565 

15,521 

105 

1,903 

0 

400 

1,466 

0 

1,655 

2,331 

1,846 

19 

0 

0 

0 

194,681 

79,106 

561 

34 

9 

1,200 

11,879 

25,059 

18,294 

1,877 

1,396 

6,547 

190 

1 

3,198 

274,226 

115,596 

4,252 

39,338 

0 

3,571 

11,299 

15,459 

52,848 

BANGLADESH 

CHINA 

HONG KONG 

INDIA 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

EUROPE 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

0 

0 

12 

67 

0 

375 

1,580 

0 

39 

132 

0 

18 

347 

1,000 

0 

97 

300 

7,146 

1,100 

2,006 

13,154 

226 

134 

10,261 

16,548 

14,137 

1,119 

6,930 

ARMENIA 

GEORGIA 

KYRGYZSTAN 

MOLDOVA 

UKRAINE 

RUSSIA 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

0 

1,580 

0 

0 

0 

0 

19,961 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

32,516 

0 

0 

1,870 

1,070 

14 

0 

4 

311,733 

0 

0 

50 

0 

0 

3,400 

4 

453,038 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2005 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 



U.S. TRADE


TABLE 8 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED OIL 

OCTOBER­ OCTOBER-

REGION/COUNTRY JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 

2004 2005 2003/2004 2004/2005 

METRIC  TONS 

CANADA 1,875 3,110 13,640 31,194 

LATIN AMERICA 1,063 941 60,252 4,706 

MEXICO 1,055 930 57,991 4,433 

COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 

EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 2 

GUATEMALA 0 0 200 250 

PERU 0 0 0 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 82 75 13,549 401 

ALGERIA 0 0 12,099 0 

EGYPT 0 0 0 0 

KUWAIT 12 0 48 0 

TURKEY 0 0 0 0 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 0 0 0 

EUROPE 81 170 2,653 1,861 

EUROPEAN UNION 81 170 2,653 1,861 

NETHERLANDS 0 0 30 0 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 

ASIA (excluding Middle East) 205 777 3,503 4,510 

JAPAN 50 668 2,672 2,789 

INDIA 0 0 0 0 

PAKISTAN 0 0 0 0 

SINGAPORE 119 109 365 1,373 

TAIWAN 23 0 163 197 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 2 

TOTAL WORLD 3,307 5,073 93,596 42,673 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2005 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 


